DOC # 0130401

41/20/2007

Ø3:58 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: \$760.50 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

Book- 237 Page- 0348



A.P.N.:

08-031-041

File No:

152-2336695 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$760.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: David J. Highbe and Michele M. Harvey-Highbe P.O. Box 116
Alamo, NV 89001

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Warren McCullough and Gloria McCullough, husband and wife as joint tenants, who acquired title as Warren McCollough and Gloria McCollough, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

David J. Highbe and Michele M. Harvey-Highbe, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH HALF (N1/2) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) IN SECION 8, TOWNSHIP 7, SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M., MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1 OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED AUGUST 6, 1984 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA IN BOOK A OF PLATS PAGE 234 AS FILE NO. 80558, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA RECORDS.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 09/14/2007

Warren McCullough Llong Gloria McCullough
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF LINCOLN : SS.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11-14-07 by Warre McCullough.
Notary Public (My commission expires: 1 ~ 16 ~ 08) STATE OF NEVADA CLARK COUNTY APPT. No. 04-86878-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2008
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF CLARK)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1 - 1 + - 0 by Clarin Coulomb
BARBARA G. ARNDT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA CLARK COUNTY APPT. No. 04-86878-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2008

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **September 14, 2007** under Escrow No. **152-2336695**.

(My commission expires:

DOC # DV-130401

Leslie Boucher - Recorder

03:58 PM

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE** Lincoln County - NV

Assessor Parcel Number(s)

a) 08-0 <u>31-041</u>	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
b)	Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$760.50
c)d)	Book- 2 ³⁷ Page- 0348
	\ \
2. Type of Property	FOR BEOODERS OPTIONAL USE
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Re	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$195,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (_\$)
Transfer Tax Value:	\$195,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$760.50
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375,090, Sect	lion:
 b. Explain reason for exemption: 	\
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	10090 %
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information information and belief, and can be supported by d the information provided herein. Furthermore, the claimed exemption, or other determination of add 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional provided in the second selection.	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate ne parties agree that disallowance of any ditional tax due, may result in a penalty of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
Signature: Waven Med Land	Capacity:
Signature:	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Drint Names - Warran McCullavela	David J. Highbe and
Print Name: Warren McCullough	Print Name: Michele M. Harvey-Highbe
Address: P.O. Box 275	Address: P.O. Box 116
City: Alamo	City: Alamo
State: NV Zip: 89001	State: NV Zip: 89001
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	i (required if not seller or buyer)
First American Title Insurance Print Name: Company	File Number: 152-2336695 MJ/LK
Address 768 Aultman Street	_ 1 NO MAINDER, 102-200000 MOTER
City: Ely	State: NV Zip: 89301
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	

DV~130401 11/20/2007

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		(\
a)	08-031-041			\ \
b)_				\ \
c)_				\ \
d)_				\ \
2.	Type of Property			
a)	Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'//Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g)		h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
		, MODILE FIGURE	Notes.	
i) 3.	Other Total Value/Sales Price	of Proporty:	\$195,000.0	10
J.				,
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of prope	erty) (_\$))
	Transfer Tax Value:		<u>\$195,000.0</u>	0
	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$760.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			/
	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	otion, per 375.090, Sectio	n: 🗸 /	
	b. Explain reason for e	xemption:		
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	tage being transferred: _	%	
		ares and acknowledges, t		
		0, that the information		
into	rmation and belief, and	can be supported by doc	sumentation if called t	ipon to substantiate
		erein. Furthermore, the or determination of addit		
10%	6 of the tax due plus into	erest at 1% per manth.	Pursuant to NRS 375	030, the Buyer and
Sell	er shall be ightly and se	everally liable for any add	itional amount owed.	.ooo, alo bayor alla
	nature:	1 Klattle	Capacity: DUI	101
400	nature: Withell M.	do ser siche	Capacity:	ivel
O.g.	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE	F INFORMATION
and the same of th	(REQUIRE		(REQU	
	(ILEGOINE	-5)		J. Highbe and
Prin	it Name: <u>Warren McCu</u>	illough	Print Name: Michel	
	ress: P.O. Box 275		Address: P.O. Box	x 116
City	: Alamo		City: Alamo	
Stat	te: NV	Zip: 89001	State: NV	Zip: 89001
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING	<u>(required if not selle</u>	r or buyer)
	First American	Title Insurance		
	t Name: <u>Company</u>		File Number: 152-2	336695 MJ/MJ
	lress 768 Aultman Stre	et /	_	
City	: Ely	/	State: NV	Zip: <u>89301</u>
	(AS A PUBLIC REC	ORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICI	ROFILMED)